Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall obtain the prior written approval of the City Manager before 
entering into any contract that is a Material Contract. For purposes of this Agreement, a 
"Material Contract" is defined as the following 

(1) Any contract that requires payments in excess of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) in any Fiscal Year; 

(2) Any contract that permits or grants to any vendor or other party any right to: 
(A) Exclusively provide goods or services to the Facility 

(B) Advertise or market its role as an exclusive or official provider of goods or